CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Services

AGENDA DATE: April 27, 2021

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director (915) 212-6000

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 1, 3, 6, 8

STRATEGIC GOAL: Goal 3: Promote the Visual Image of El Paso

SUBJECT: That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved. (See

Attachment A)

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

N/A

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ellen A. Smyth P.E.

(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department should sign also)

3

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, WHITELEY, FLORENCE H., referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

 The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

0 Barker more particularly described as 23 YSLETA TR 3-G-2 (0.123 AC), City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #Y805-999-023A-0354

to be \$851.80, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 20th day of June, 2017, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND 80/100 DOLLARS (\$851.80) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

- 3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.
- 4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2021.
	CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre Assistant City Attorney	Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director Environmental Services Department

TO THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE	fore me on this day of, 2021,
by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Pa	aso.
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, TROPICANA DEVELOPMENT, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

 The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

0 Berringer St. more particularly described as BLK 6 La Puesta Del Sol #1 Lot 8 (Private Access & Landscape Easement), PID #L070-999-0060-0800

to be \$284.84, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 8th day of December, 2016, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR AND 84/100 DOLLARS (\$284.84) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

- 3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.
- 4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	, 2021.
	CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Lucia Ma - Pa	ClaraSt
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre	Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services Department

This instrument was acknowledge by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of	d before me on this day of, 202
by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of	El Paso.
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, SEANEZ ERNEST A JR & ESTHER A (TR, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

 The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

4465 Eleanor Street more particularly described as, Lot 47, Marwood Replat Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #M141-999-0000-4700

to be \$339.78, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 15th day of November, 2019, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code2 declares the above total amount THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 78/100 DOLLARS (\$339.78) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

0

- 3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.
- 4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2021.
	CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Wed N. Vizal	Clena Sit
Wendi Vineyard Assistant City Attorney	Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director Environmental Services Department

by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso. Notary Public, State of Texas	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 2021 by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso. Notary Public, State of Texas	y Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso. Notary Public, State of Texas	riotary's Frinted or Typed Name:
by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso.	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 2021 by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso.	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 2021 y Oscar Leeser, as Mayor, of the City of El Paso.	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of 2021	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of 2021	Notary Public, State of Texas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of 2021	,	COUNTY OF EL PASO)	

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:



WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, DIAZ RENE, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

 The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

7224 Barker Rd, more particularly described as Lot Tr 6-B (1.833 AC), Block 23, Ysleta Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #Y805-999-023A-0660

to be \$343.03, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 3rd day of May, 2019, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount THREE HUNDRED FORTY THREE AND 03/100 DOLLARS (\$343.03) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

- 3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.
- 4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2021.	
	CITY OF EL PASO	
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Wed N. Vigad	Clena St	
Wendi Vineyard	Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director	75/6
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services Department	

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF EL PASO)
This instrument was by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor,	s acknowledged before me on this day of, 2021 of the City of El Paso.
	Notary Public, State of Texas Notary's Printed or Typed Name:

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

6

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, ESQUER PHILLIP SILVA ROBERT, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

8912 Ortega Ct., more particularly described as Lot 17 (Homesite) (6000 Sq. Ft.), Phelps Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #P695-999-0010-1600

to be \$343.03, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 5th day of December, 2019, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount THREE HUNDRED FORTY THREE AND 03/100 DOLLARS (\$343.03) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

- 3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.
- 4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	_, 2021.
	CITY OF EL PASO	
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTE	ENT:
Wed N. Vigad	Claras	12
Wendi Vineyard	Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Direct	
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services Depart	ariment

STATE OF TEXAS)		
COUNTY OF EL PASO)		
This instrument was by Oscar Leeser, as Mayor,		me on this day of	, 2021,
		Notary Public, State of Texas Notary's Printed or Typed Name:	
My Commission Expires:			
-			

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

ATTACHMENT A SOLID WASTE LIENS APRIL 27, 20201

0 BARKER, 23 YSLETA TR 3-G-2	\$851.80	WHITELEY, FLORENCE H.
7224 BARKER RD	\$343.03	DIAZ RENE
0 BERRINGER, BLK 6 LA	\$284.84	TROPICANA DEVELOPMENT
PUESTA DEL SOL #1 LOT 8		
8912 ORTEGA CT	\$343.03	ESQUER PHILLIP SILVA ROBERT
4465 ELEANOR ST	\$339.78	SAENEZ ERNEST A JR & ESTHER A